BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 621

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Teitelbaum" and substitute "<u>Teitelbaum</u>, and <u>Kramer</u>"; in line 12, strike "damages" and substitute "<u>wages</u>"; and in line 14, after "action;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike "FOR PROFIT ENTITY" and substitute "CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR"; strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through "(1)" in line 23; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 24 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 26; in line 30, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the first "AN" and substitute "A FULL-TIME"; strike beginning with "IF" in line 31 down through "CONTRACT" in line 33; and after line 33, insert:

- "(2) THIS TITLE DOES NOT APPLY TO AN EMPLOYEE OF AN EMPLOYER IF THE EMPLOYEE:
- (I) IS 17 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER FOR THE DURATION OF A CONTRACT SUBJECT TO THIS TITLE; OR
- (II) WORKS LESS THAN 13 CONSECUTIVE WEEKS FOR THE DURATION OF A CONTRACT SUBJECT TO THIS TITLE AND DURING THAT PERIOD WORKS FULL-TIME.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, after "(B)" insert "NOT LATER THAN 90 DAYS AFTER THE START OF EACH FISCAL YEAR,"; and in line 16, strike "ANNUALLY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

SB0621/007478/1 Amendments to SB 621 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On page 4, in line 6, strike "(1) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10; in line 25, strike "\$50" and substitute "\$500"; in line 27, after "(A)" insert "WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER A COMPLAINT IS FILED,"; and in the same line, strike "A COMPLAINT UNDER" and substitute "THE COMPLAINT IN ACCORDANCE WITH".

On page 5, in line 15, after "(1)" insert "<u>WITHIN 30 DAYS</u>"; and in line 32, strike "IS" and substitute "<u>WAS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 2, strike "IS" and substitute "<u>WAS</u>"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 3 down through the comma in line 4; in line 5, strike "TREBLE"; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 21, inclusive; and in line 23, strike "SOLELY".